The Group has assessed there is no material impact upon the application of SFRS(I) 9 on the financial position
and financial performance of the Group, apart from providing more extensive disclosures on the Group’s
financial instruments.

SFRS(I) 15 Revenue from Contracts with Customers

SFRS(I) 15 establishes a single and comprehensive framework for revenue recognition to apply consistently
across transactions, industries and capital markets, with a core principle (based on a five-step model to be
applied to all contracts with customers), enhanced disclosures, and new or improved guidance (e.g., the point
at which revenue is recognised, accounting for variable consideration, costs of fulfilling and obtaining a
contract, etc.).

The Group has assessed that there is no material impact on the financial statements in the year of initial
application, except for the reclassification of financing charges on long term advance payment from a
customer.

KENCANA AGRI LIMITED
(Registration Number: 200717793E)

10

The comparatives have been restated with the following impact as a result of the adoption of the SFRS(I) 15:

 As restated

Jan - Sep 2017

US$'000

 As previously

reported

Jan - Sep 2017

US$'000

 Change

US$'000

Revenue 111,122   110,145   977

Interest expense (15,422)   (14,445)   (977)

 As restated

3rd quarter 2017

US$'000

 As previously

reported

3rd quarter 2017

US$'000

 Change

US$'000

Revenue 43,797   43,528   269

Interest expense (5,259)   (4,990)   (269)

Application of SFRS(I) 1 First-time adoption of SFRS(I)
Companies listed on the Singapore Exchange (“SGX”) are required to comply with new Singapore Financial
Reporting Standards (International) (SFRS(I)s) (issued by the Singapore Accounting Standards Council) that
would be equivalent to the International Financial Reporting Standards (“IFRS”) (issued by the International
Accounting Standards Board (IASB)) for reporting years beginning on or after 1 January 2018. The new
framework is referred to as SFRS(I)s. The Group has performed an assessment of the impact of adopting
SFRS(I) based on the current available information. There is no material impact on the financial statements